General Description
The MAX2009/MAX2010 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
the evaluation of the MAX2009 and MAX2010. These kits
are fully assembled and tested at the factory. Standard
50Ω SMA connectors are included for all inputs and out-
puts to facilitate evaluation on the test bench.
Each EV kit provides a list of equipment required to
evaluate the device, a test procedure, a circuit

Skyworks SMV1232-079
MAX2009 Component List
Ordering Information
19-2972; Rev 0; 9/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX2009EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX2010EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 28 Thin QFN-EP*
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Johnson 507-833-8822 www.johnsoncomponents.com
Murata 770-436-1300 www.murata.com
Skyworks 781-376-3018 www.alphaind.com
TOKO 800-745-8656 www.toko.com
Component Suppliers
*EP = Exposed paddle.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2, C3,
C10
4
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G
ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H101J
C4, C5 2
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H103K
C6, C8 2
15pF ±5%, 50V C0G
ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H150J
C7, C9 0 Not installed
C11, C12 2
2.2pF ±0.1pF, 50V C0G
ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRP1555C1H2R2B
J1, J2, J3, J4 4
PC board edge-mount SMA RF
connectors (flat-tab launch)
Johnson 142-0741-856
J5 1
2 x 10 header, 0.100in centers
Molex 10-89-1201
L1, L2 2
5.6nH ±0.3nH
chip inductors (0402)
TOKO LL1005-FH5N6S
R1, R2, R3 3 1kΩ ±5% resistors (0402)
U1 1
MAX2010 28-pin thin QFN-EP
Maxim MAX2010ETI-T
VR1, VR2 2
Hyperabrupt varactor diodes
Skyworks SMV1232-079
MAX2010 Component List